Tuesday
Cctober 3, 1967
6:15 p.m.

Mr. President:
Attached is our second try at the casualty
statistics for 1967 which you requested of

Mr. Roatow. Ihope this better meets your
requirements than the first try.

Art McCafferty

\ ¢,
Ty

COPY LBJ LIBRARY




;
t

- i January

February

March

" April
May

June

July

August

Total

The great differences in the wbunded fi
wounded, while the U. S, reports all w

512
658
943
710
1232
828
781

535

——

. 6199

l N

[ - H

o s |

HU N T
[

CASUALTIES IN SOUTH VIETNAM

" for 1967
: Killed ;
' ; Differencg
'GVN US to GVN
887 -375
™M -113
1118 -175
‘935 | -225
1026 +206
771 +57
666 +115
852 -317
702§ | -827

Us

' ‘.345@

- | 3853

6314
4964
8380
4946
5471

4604

41988

;Ef;

Wounded

Difference
GVN US to GVN
2035 +1421
2125 . +1728
2786 +3528
2490 +2474
2830 7+5550
2118 +7064
1935 +3536
2281 +2323
18600 +23388

gures are because the South Vietnamese report only the seriously
ounds, including the minor, that receive attention by medical personnel.

COPY LBJ LIBRARY \






