

88.

**Tuesday
October 3, 1967
6:15 p.m.**

Mr. President:

Attached is our second try at the casualty statistics for 1967 which you requested of Mr. Rostow. I hope this better meets your requirements than the first try.

Art McCafferty

CASUALTIES IN SOUTH VIETNAM

for 1967

	<u>Killed</u>			<u>Wounded</u>			<u>Difference US to GVN</u>
	<u>US</u>	<u>GVN</u>	<u>Difference US to GVN</u>	<u>US</u>	<u>GVN</u>		
January	512	887	-375	3456	2035		+1421
February	658	771	-113	3853	2125		+1728
March	943	1118	-175	6314	2786		+3528
April	710	935	-225	4964	2490		+2474
May	1232	1026	+206	8380	2830		+5550
June	828	771	+57	4946	2118		+7064
July	781	666	+115	5471	1935		+3536
August	535	852	-317	4604	2281		+2323
Total	6199	7026	-827	41988	18600		+23388

The great differences in the wounded figures are because the South Vietnamese report only the seriously wounded, while the U.S. reports all wounds, including the minor, that receive attention by medical personnel.